



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 654/2018

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai and Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNION Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **22.02.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 21.08.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 22, 2023

RW