



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 654/2018**

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai & Ms. Chetna Rai,
Advocate

versus

INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Yadav, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

24.09.2024

%

Re-notify on 07.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/as