



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 654/2018
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant
Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Ms. Chetna Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra, Mr. Raghiv Ali Khan, Advs. along with Mr. Deepak Tomar, AGM (Law) AAI and Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Law Officer.

versus

INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNIONRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
07.11.2024

%

1. In this case, there is an order passed by the Supreme Court as far back as on 3 May 2019, directing expeditious disposal of this appeal.
2. In view thereof, list for disposal on 25 November 2024 in the supplementary list.
3. The matter would be taken up and heard on the said date irrespective of appearance or non-appearance on behalf of the parties.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any