



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 654/2018

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Anshul Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra, Ms. Medha Tandon, Mr. Raghiv Ali Khan, Advs. with Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Law Officer

versus

INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNIONRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

1. In view of the judgment of the Supreme Court, this matter was to be taken up at the end of the Board. It has reached at 4.30 pm. It is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 9 January 2025.

3. In the meanwhile, both sides may file short note of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each after exchanging copies with each other.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any