



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 654/2018

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Anshul Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra, Ms. Medha Tandon and Mr. R. Ali Khan, Advs. along with Law Officer/AAI.

versus

INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNIONRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

1. As it is now 5:00 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 03 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 9, 2025

SSC

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)