



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 654/2018

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Ms. Medha Tandon,
Mr. Archit Mishra, Mr. Anshul Rai and Ms.
S. Chatterjee, Advs. and Mr. Yatinder
Choudhary, Law Officer, AAI.

versus

INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNIONRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

1. As there is a direction from the Supreme Court as far back as in 2019 for this LPA to be decided expeditiously, list on 18 March 2025 in the Supplementary List for disposal.

2. Both sides are directed to place on record the written submissions in accordance with the order already passed.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 3, 2025

sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any