



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 654/2018

**AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rak & Mr. Archit  
Mishra, Advs. & Mr. Yatinder  
Choudhary, Law Officer

versus

**INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNION** .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**15.05.2025**

It is already 04:45 P.M.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**MAY 15, 2025**

*Sc/pr*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 20/05/2025 at 14:55:17*