



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 654/2018
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant
Through: None.

versus

INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNIONRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

10.07.2025

None appears for the parties.

Re-list on 11th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 10, 2025/ns/SJ