



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 654/2018

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra
& Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advs.

versus

INDIAN AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNION

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

List on 24.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/hk